



\$~50 to 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10269/2024, CM APPL. 56869/2024 & 42077/2024**

M/S DB CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr.
Nirmal Mishra, Ms. Naisargika
and Mr. Anurag Mishra,
Advocates

versus

VISHWAS TIWARI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani and Mr.
Aishwary Bajpai, Advocates

+ **W.P.(C) 10299/2024 & CM APPL. 56756/2024**

M/S DB CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr.
Nirmal Mishra, Ms. Naisargika
and Mr. Anurag Mishra,
Advocates

versus

KRISHNA KANT KULSHRESTHA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani and Mr.
Aishwary Bajpai, Advocates

+ **W.P.(C) 10303/2024, CM APPL. 56855/2024 & 42136/2024**

M/S D B CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr.
Nirmal Mishra, Ms. Naisargika
and Mr. Anurag Mishra,
Advocates

versus

SHASHI KUMAR JHA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani and Mr.
Aishwary Bajpai, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

26.09.2024

%



1. It is already 04:45 pm. No time left.
2. Relist on 27.01.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024/*rk*

Click here to check corrigendum, if any